REDACTED PER WAC 480-07-160

Federal
E ==
(RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS)
Form 477 Filing Summary

FRN: 0004330353 Data as of: Jun 30,2017  Operations: ILEC Submission Status: Original - Submitted = Last Updated: Aug 4, 2017 11:59:00

Filer Section Question Response
Identification Filer Information i i
Provider Name Tenino Telephone Company
Holding Company Name Scatter Creek Ltd.
SACID 522446
499 ID 804474
Data Contact Information Data Contact Name Rick Vitzthum
Data Contact Phone Number (360) 264-2915
Data Contact E-mail rick@scattercreek.net
Emergency Operations Contact Information Emergency Operations Name Steve Hanson
Emergency Operations Phone Number (360) 264-2915
Emergency Operations E-mail shanson@scattercreek.net
Certifying Official Contact Information Certifying Official Name Rick Vitzthum
Certifying Official Phone Number (360) 264-2915
Certifying Official E-mail rick@scattercreek.net
Data Submitted Form Section File Name Date & Time Number of Rows

Fixed Census Block Counts by State, DBA Name and Technology

Broadband

Deployment State DBA Name Technology Blocks
Wastington  Tenio Teephone Compary I N
Total -

Fixed Broadband Subscriptions by State, Technology and End-user Type



Fixed
Broadband
Subscription

Fixed Voice
Subscription

Fixed Voice
Subscription
(VGE Lines)

State

Washington

Total

Technology

REDACTED PER WAC 480-07-160

Census Tracts

Fixed Broadband Subscriptions by Bandwidths and End-user Type

Downstream Bandwidth (in Mbps)

0.640

2.000

3.000

6.000

12.000

25.000

50.000

Total

Upstream Bandwidth (in Mbps)

0.320

0.512

0.512

1.000

2.000

5.000

10.000

Consumer

Subscriptions

Consumer

Fixed Broadband Subscriptions by Technology, Bandwidths and End-user Type

Technology
Asymmetric xDSL

Total

Downstream Bandwidth (in Mbps)

0.640

2.000

3.000

6.000

12.000

25.000

50.000

0.320

0.512

0.512

1.000

2.000

5.000

10.000

VGE Lines and VoIP Subscriptions by State and End-user Type

State

Washington

Total

Total VGE Lines

Consumer VGE Lines

2010

2010

VGE Lines Provided to Unaffiliated Providers by State

State

Washington

Total

Wholesale

Upstream Bandwidth (in Mbps)

Total VolP Subscriptions

Business / Govt

Total

Business / Govt Total

Consumer

Business / Govt = Total

Consumer VolP Subscriptions

UNE-L



REDACTED PER WAC 480-07-160
VGE Lines Provided to End Users by State, Bundle and Product Type

by Bundle by Product Type
Consumer Bus-Govt
State Total Sold w/ Internet Sold w/o Internet & No PIC &PIC & No PIC &PIC
Washington 2419 | I H HE N
Tota 2419 - - HE = A m
VGE Lines Provided to End Users by State, Ownership and Last-mile Medium
by Ownership by Last-mile Medium

State Total Owned UNE-L Resale FTTP Coax Fixed Wireless Copper
Washington 2419 2419 0 0 | | | [

Total 2419 2419 (] 0 | | | -





