

(RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS) Form 477 Filing Summary

FRN: 0004330353 Data as of: Jun 30, 2017 Operations: ILEC Submission Status: Original - Submitted Last Updated: Aug 4, 2017 11:59:00

Filer Identification

Section	Question	Response
Filer Information	Provider Name	Tenino Telephone Company
	Holding Company Name	Scatter Creek Ltd.
	SAC ID	522446
	499 ID	804474
Data Contact Information	Data Contact Name	Rick Vitzthum
	Data Contact Phone Number	(360) 264-2915
	Data Contact E-mail	rick@scattercreek.net
Emergency Operations Contact Information	Emergency Operations Name	Steve Hanson
	Emergency Operations Phone Number	(360) 264-2915
	Emergency Operations E-mail	shanson@scattercreek.net
Certifying Official Contact Information	Certifying Official Name	Rick Vitzthum
	Certifying Official Phone Number	(360) 264-2915
	Certifying Official E-mail	rick@scattercreek.net

Data Submitted

ı	Form Section	File Name	Date & Time	Number of Rows

Fixed Broadband Deployment

Census Block Counts by State, DBA Name and Technology

State	DBA Name	Technology	Blocks
Washington	Tenino Telephone Company		
Total			

Fixed Broadband Subscription

REDACTED PER WAC 480-07-160

			Subscriptions		
State	Technology	Census Tracts	Consumer	Total	
Washington					
Total					

Fixed Broadband Subscriptions by Bandwidths and End-user Type

Downstream Bandwidth (in Mbps)	Upstream Bandwidth (in Mbps)	Consumer	Business / Govt	Total
0.640	0.320			
2.000	0.512			
3.000	0.512			
6.000	1.000			
12.000	2.000			
25.000	5.000			
50.000	10.000			
Total				

Fixed Broadband Subscriptions by Technology, Bandwidths and End-user Type

Technology	Downstream Bandwidth (in Mbps)	Upstream Bandwidth (in Mbps)	Consumer	Business / Govt	Tota
Asymmetric xDSL	0.640	0.320			
	2.000	0.512			
	3.000	0.512			
	6.000	1.000			
	12.000	2.000			
	25.000	5.000			
	50.000	10.000			
Total					

Fixed Voice Subscription

VGE Lines and VoIP Subscriptions by State and End-user Type

State Total VGE Lines		Total VGE Lines Consumer VGE Lines Total		Consumer VoIP Subscriptions	
Washington	2419	2010	0	0	
Total	2419	2010	0	0	

Fixed Voice Subscription (VGE Lines)

VGE Lines Provided to Unaffiliated Providers by State

State	Wholesale	UNE-L	
Washington	0	0	
Total	0	0	

REDACTED PER WAC 480-07-160

VGE Lines Provided to End Users by State, Bundle and Product Type

		by Bundle		by Product Type			
				Consumer		Bus-Govt	
State	Total	Sold w/ Internet	Sold w/o Internet	& No PIC	& PIC	& No PIC	& PIC
Washington	2419						
Total	2419						

VGE Lines Provided to End Users by State, Ownership and Last-mile Medium

		by Ownership				b	y Last-mile Medium	
State	Total	Owned	UNE-L	Resale	FTTP	Coax	Fixed Wireless	Copper
Washington	2419	2419	0	0				
Total	2419	2419	0	0				